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163 Total Tracts

76
76
0 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable

Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

76 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

87 Tracts Remaining

0-

As of May 25, 2017

LEASE SALE 247 CGOM STATISTICS

+
Tracts - Bids Rejected
Tracts - Bids Forfeited0-

G35994
G35995
G36049

G35971
G36069
G36070

G35993
G36028
G36043

G35967
G35974
G35981
G35982
G35983

G35944
G35946

G35984

G36027
G36030

G36082
G36083

Garden Banks
Garden Banks
Green Canyon

Mississippi Canyon
Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon

De Soto Canyon
Green Canyon
Green Canyon

Mississippi Canyon
Mississippi Canyon
Mississippi Canyon
Mississippi Canyon
Mississippi Canyon

Eugene Island Area, South Addition
Ship Shoal Area

Mississippi Canyon

Green Canyon
Green Canyon

Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge

  217
  261
  618

  434
  299
  300

  662
  283
  486

  388
  479
  653
  654
  655

  392
  118

  795

  260
  304

  145
  189

00059

00078

00276

00689

01999

02058

02277

02748

Hess Corporation

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

Exxon Mobil Corporation

Shell Offshore Inc.

Houston Energy, L.P.

LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C.

BHP Billiton Petroleum (Deepwater) Inc.

Statoil Gulf of Mexico LLC

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, May 30, 2017, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 247.  
The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.



G35936

G36023

G35945

South Marsh Island Area, South Addition

Green Canyon

Ship Shoal Area

E

  189

  242

  110
  637

03026

03238

03247

EnVen Energy Ventures, LLC

LLOG Bluewater Holdings, L.L.C.

Talos Energy Offshore LLC

.

G35980 Mississippi Canyon 

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: June 15, 2017




