## Leasing Activities Information



## LEASE SALE 247 CGOM STATISTICS

As of May 25, 2017

0 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable	163 Total Tracts
+ 76 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable	76 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
76 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable	<ul> <li>0 Tracts - Bids Rejected</li> </ul>
	<ul> <li><u>0</u> Tracts - Bids Forfeited</li> </ul>
	87 Tracts Remaining

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, May 30, 2017, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 247. The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER
----------------------------------

00059	Hess Corporation			
		G35994	Garden Banks	217
		G35995	Garden Banks	261
		G36049	Green Canyon	618
00078	Chevron U.S.A. Inc.			
		G35971	Mississippi Canyon	434
		G36069	Keathley Canyon	299
		G36070	Keathley Canyon	300
00276	Exxon Mobil Corporation			
		G35993	De Soto Canyon	662
		G36028	Green Canyon	283
		G36043	Green Canyon	486
00689	Shell Offshore Inc.			
		G35967	Mississippi Canyon	388
		G35974	Mississippi Canyon	479
		G35981	Mississippi Canyon	653
		G35982	Mississippi Canyon	654
		G35983	Mississippi Canyon	655
01999	Houston Energy, L.P.			
		G35944	Eugene Island Area, South Addition	392
		G35946	Ship Shoal Area	118
02058	LLOG Exploration Offshore,	, L.L.C.		
		G35984	Mississippi Canyon	795
02277	BHP Billiton Petroleum (De	epwater) Inc.		
		G36027	Green Canyon	260
		G36030	Green Canyon	304
02748	Statoil Gulf of Mexico LLC			
		G36082	Walker Ridge	145
		G36083	Walker Ridge	189

03026	EnVen Energy Ventures, LLC		
	G35936	South Marsh Island Area, South Addition	189
03238	LLOG Bluewater Holdings, L.L.C.		
	G36023	Green Canyon	242
03247	Talos Energy Offshore LLC		
	G35945	Ship Shoal Area	110
	G35980	Mississippi Canyon	637

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: June 15, 2017

.

Е